N

N N N N N [
~
v axkso._dwm SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER mvmn_m_og @ @ @ @ @ @
M_.u SPEZIFISCHER STURZBUGEL - DEFENSA DE MOTOR ESPECIFICA a 2 @
< HONDA TRANSALP 2008 _ \\
K ® - mm —» - mm —»
) % SUPPORTO DADO A.B. M8 mb%%_._.%qo ms m_»«a._.%qo ms
Q XL700V SUPPO it 7 fe
Z et MUTTER M8 BN AR CHRAUBE O AR CHRAUBE
& ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS HALERUNG TUERCA M8 ABARCON ABARCON
) f INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE k

(D-: :.Nix.mxv\ \_ o..-* :..— J L o..—-< :..— J L Do.-* :-0 J o-.-.* :..— J O-.—-< -Jo.— J

(S| RACCOMANDA DI FARE ESEGUIRE IL )
MONTAGGIO AD UN MECCANICO
QUALIFICATO

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE MOUNTING IS
CARRIED OUT BY A QUALIFIED MOTORCYCLE
MECHANIC

IL EST RECOMMANDE DE FAIRE EXECUTER LE
MONTAGE PAR UN MECANICIEN QUALIFIE

WIR EMPFEHLEN, DAf3 DIE MONTAGE YON
EINEM m>n_._>>mn_._0q_“AUm—~ DURCHGEFUHRT

LES RECOMENDAMOS QUE EL MONTAJE DE
LA DEFENSA SE REALICE POR UN MECANICO
\ CALIFICADO Y,

© Copyright 220208MV-Rev01, 1/3 J




N\

~ e @ N [ Q N @ N N N @
|  (PARAMOTORE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER SPECIFIQUE) @)

s SPEZIFISCHER STURZBUGEL - DEFENSA DE MOTOR ESPECIFICA

2 S

< HONDA TRANSALP 2008 -

3 E°°< CAVALLOTTO M8 M A G OMATA | |k oo™ | |VITE TcEI M8x35mm | [RONDELLA @8mm COMPONENTI ORIGINAL
3 CRALER SRR So SO VR MErSm RONBELLE G AR OROIALES

Z ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS B CELsCHRAUEE GOMA PROTECTORA DETANGILECK ORI MAS 3o ARANDEA B COMPONENTES QRGINALES
") \_ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

\_ Q.TY n.1 AN Q.TY n.3 VAN Q.TY n.1 J U Q.TY n.1 AN Q.TY n.1 JAN Q.TY n.- Y,

Dado Saldato
‘Welden nut

Ecrou soudé
-Geschweisste
schraubenmutter—-|
-Tuerca Ciega _yp

Lato Sinistro Lato Destro
Left Side Emrq Side
Coté gauche Coté droit

Linke Seite Rechte Seite -
Lado izquierdo Lado derecho o @

© Copyright 220208MV-Rev01, 2/3




(7 ™
( 1D 1STRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO N
M) 1. ESEGUIRE IL MONTAGGIO PROPOSTO NELLE IMMAGINI B, C, D ed E;
9 ?o%m_wmﬂ__ﬂ__mwa%nmﬁm o o ORE-CARIER SP EGROU | B AT ENZIONE AL CORRETTO POSIZIONAMENTG DEL PARTICOLARE N°8 IN FOTOGRAFIA B;
: S A s ST AL O GRO EroreRTs gl o 0 AL correro
X —l—ozc> .—.gzm>—-1 MOO@ 4. ULTIMARE IL MONTAGGIO CONTROLLANDO CHE TUTTE LE VITI E | mc?OZ_ SIANO SERRATI BENE (VITI
a XL700V M6=9,6Nm - VITI M8=23Nm).
2
£ ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
\_ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIE
Y
. _J
(7 N (& N ™
CGB) MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS CF) INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE (D) BAUANLEITUNG
1. FOLLOW THE MOUNTING SHOWED IN PICTURES B, C, 1. m”x_m_unmﬂ_wx LE MONTAGE PROPOSE DANS LES IMAGES B, 1. _WO&mmUme_m BITTE DER MONTAGE DER BILDER B, C,
D AND E; . . ;
2. PAY GREAT ATTENTION TO THE RIGHT POSITION OF 2. FAIRE ATTENTION AU POSITIONNEMENT EXACT DU DETAIL | | 2. ACHTEN SIE BITTE AUF DIE POSITIONIERUNG DER
DETAIL N°8 IN PICTURE B; N°8 EN PHOTO B. POSITION NR. 8 IN DEM BILD B;
3. PAY GREAT ATTENTION TO THE MOUNTING SHOWN 3. FAIRE TRES ATTENTION AU MONTAGE PROPOSE PHOTO | | 3. ACHTEN SIE AUCH AUF DIE MONTAGE WIE IM
IN PICTURE D AND TO THE RIGHT POSITION OF DETAIL D ET AU POSITIONNEMENT EXACT DES DETAILS 5 ET 6 BILD D GEZEIGT UND AUF DIE POSITIONIERUNG
5 AND 6 (RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE); COTE DROIT ET O>cQ._mm. DER TEILE.NR. 5 UND 6 (RECHTE UND LINKE SEITE);
4. CHECK THAT ALL THE SCREWS AND THE BOLTS ARE 4. TERMINER LE MONTAGE EN CONTROLANT LE BON 4. ZULETZT UBERPRUFEN SIE DASS ALLE SCHRAUBEN
WELL TIGHTENED (SCREWS M6=9,6Nm ~ SCREWS SERRAGE DE TOUTES LES VIS ET DES BOULONS (VIS UND MUTTERN FESTGEZOGEN WURDEN
M8=23Nm). M6=9,6Nm - VIS M8=23Nm). SCHRAUBEN Mé=9,6NM - SCHRAUBEN
8=23NM).
\ O\ J \L _J
(7EC R
ESD INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. EFECTUAR EL MONTAJE COMO MUESTRAN LAS IMAGENES B, C Y E;
2. PONER ATENCION EN LA CORRECTA COLOCACION DE LA PIEZA N° 8 DE LA IMAGEN B;
3. TENER MUCHO CUIDADO CON EL MONTAJE INDICADO EN LA IMAGEN D Y CON LA CORRECTA COLOCACION
DE LAS PIEZAS 5Y 6 _M_u>3m DERECHA E IZQUIERDA);
4. ACABAR EL MONTAJE COMPROBANDO QUE TODOS LOS TORNILLOS ESTEN BIEN APRETADOS.
\8 /

© Copyright 220208 MV-RevO01, u\t




